EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS

Extraordinary Income
Extraordinary Deductions
Income Taxes, Extraordinary Items

Total Extraordinary Items

NET INCOME

REF.
PAGE CURRENT YEAR PREVIOUS YEAR

(e) (c) (d)

1,447
1,151

- ---- --- ---

449

9,558
fbo4

-667
----"------------------- ----- -~--- .--~---

1,300 2,854

---------11

11,418 40,391
--.~-------.---------~---

11,418

---~----- ----1--- ----II

10 3,133

2,380 2,040
--------------- ----- -------------.----~--.--

10,417 16,396

$3,391 $29,167

12

Utility Name: PIONEER WATER, LLC Schedule 4

Pro-forma Net Operating Income Statement

DO NOT ENTER DATA ON THIS PAGE

This schedule provides a summary of proposed operating revenues and expenses the utility has included in its rate application. All the revenue
and expense adjustments shown on Schedules 5 and 6, respectively will be reflected in Column (b) below. If additional revenue or expense
adjustments are needed, please contact the IURC Water/Sewer Division at (317) 232-2750 for further assistance.

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g)
Year Pro-forma Pro-Forma

Ended Sch Present Sch Proposed
12/31/11 Adjustments Ref Rates Adjustments Ref Rates

Operating Revenues
Metered Revenue $ 161,707 $ 2,047 5-1 $ 163,711 $ 63,974 $ 227,684

(43) 5-2
Unmetered Revenue
Fire Protection Revenue
Sales For Resale
Forfeited Disc./Late pymt Chgs. 944 944 369 1,313
Other Revenue 765 765 765

Total Operating Revenues 163,415 2,004 165,419 64,343 229,762

Operation & Main!. Expense 147,290 147,438 147,514
Salaries and Wages 649 6-1
Employee Benefits - Insurance 6-2A
Emp. Benefits - Pensions 6-2B
Purchased Water 6-3A

6-3B
Purchased Power 6-4A

85 6-4B
Maintenance Expense 7,400 6-5
Capital Expenditures (10,000) 6-6
Insurance (418) 6-7
Rate Case Expense 2,500 6-8
Miscellaneous Expense 28 6-10
Bad Debt Expense 360 360 142 502
IURC Fee (96) 6-12 76
Adjustment 13 6-13
Adjustment 14 6-14

Depreciation Expense 13,415 7 13,415 13,415
Amortization Expense
Taxes Other than Income:

Property Taxes 1,447 8,159 6-11 9,607 9,607
Payroll Taxes 1,151 238 6-9 1,389 1,389
Other Taxes and Licenses 449 449 449

Income Taxes:
Federal Income Taxes (2,459) 6-15 (2,459) 8,666 6,207
State Income Taxes (1,310) 6-16 (1,310) 5,439 4,129
Utility Receipts Tax 1,300 997 6-16 2,297 899 3,196
Federal Deferred Income Tax
State Deferred Income Tax
Other Taxes and Licenses

Total Operating Expenses 151,997 19,189 171,186 15,221 186,408
Net Operating Income $ 11,418 $ (17,185) $ (5,767) $ 49,121 $ 43,354

All the "Difference" cells located in the Proof Box located below, should contain a "-" or $0; if not, then an error exists in the Rate Schedules.

Proof Box: Difference
Total Operating Revenues $ 163,415 $ 163,415 $
Total Operating Expenses 151,997 151,997
Net Operating Income $ 11,418 $ 11,418 $

13

Utility Name: PIONEER WATER, LLC Schedule 5

Revenue Adjustments

(1 )

Water Sales - To adjust test year residential sales to normalize the change in the number of customers that
occurred during the test year.

This adjustment should be used to capture changes in the number of residential customers that occurred

[…]

IURC Fee 99.7794%
Less: IURC Fee 0.1176%

Income Before State Inc. Taxes 99.8824%
State Income Tax (8.5%) 8.4713%
Utility Receipts Tax 1.3969%

Income Before Federal Income Taxes 90.0142%
Less: Federal Income Tax - Enter the percent
in cell E42 here, do not copy or cut ... ----}- 13.5021 %

Change in Operating Income 76.5121%
Gross Revenue Conversion Factor 1.3070

OK

Amount
$ 25,455

56

25,399
30

25,369
2,156

356
22,856

3,437

$ 19,419

Effective Federal Tax
Rate

13.5021%

2

Utility Name: PIONEER WATER, LLC Schedule 2

PHASE II
Pro-forma Net Operating Income Statement

DO NOT ENTER DATA ON THIS PAGE

This schedule provides a summary of proposed operating revenues and expenses the utility has included in its rate application. All the adjustments
shown on Schedules 3 and 3a, respectively will be reflected in Column (b) below. If additional revenue or expense adjustments are needed, please
contact the IURC Water/Sewer Division at (317) 232-2750 for further assistance.

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g)
Pro-Forma Pro-forma Pro-Forma
Proposed Sch Phase I Sch Proposed

Phase I Rates Adjustments Ref Rates Adjustments Ref Rates
Operating Revenues

Metered Revenue $ 227,684 $ $ 227,684 $ 25,309 $ 252,993

Unmetered Revenue
Fire Protection Revenue
Sales for Resale
Forfeited Disc./Late Pymt Chgs. 1,313 1,313 146 1,459
Other Revenue 765 765 765

Total Operating Revenues 229,762 229,762 25,455 255,217

Operation & Main!. Expense 147,514 147,784 147,784
Bad Debt Expense 502 502 56 559
IURC Fee 271 3-2 271 30 301

Depreciation Expense 13,415 8,104 4 21,519 21,519
ITaxes Other than Income: I

Property Taxes 9,607 3,833 3-1 13,439 13,439
Payroll Taxes 1,389 1,389 1,389
Other Taxes and Licenses 449 449 449

Iincome Taxes: I
Federal Income Taxes 6,207 (3,182) 3a-3 3,025 3,437 6,462
State Income Taxes 4,129 (1,959) 3a-4 2,170 2,156 4,326
Utility Receipts Tax 3,196 2 3a-4 3,198 356 3,554
Federal Deferred Income Tax
State Deferred Income Tax
Other Taxes and Licenses

Total Operating Expenses 186,408 7,068 193,747 6,035 199,782
Net Operating Income $ 43,354 $ (7,068) $ 36,015 $ 19,420 $ 55,435

All the "Difference" cells located in the Proof Box located below, should contain a "-" or $0; if not, then an error exists in the Rate Schedules.

Proof Box: Difference
Total Operating Revenues $229,762 $229,762 $0
Total Operating Expenses 186,408 186,408 0
Net Operating Income $43,354 $43,354 $0

3

Utility Name: PIONEER WATER, LLC

PHASE II
Expense Adjustments

(1 )
Property Taxes - To increase property tax expense to reflect capital spending.

Enter Total
Assessed Enter Tax Enter Credit Replacement

Descrij2tion Amount Rate
Pioneer Water $ 476,230 $ 2 ------Pioneer Water $ 190,000 $ 2